

Our Ref: 612/2023  
November 2023

## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Under the Freedom of Information Act, I would like to request the following information:

1. Since 1<sup>st</sup> January 2022 how many staff have been given permission to work remotely outside of the UK? 0
2. Please provide a list of each unique approval detailing; country, job title of the individual concerned and length of time spent working outside of the UK. N/A
3. Are there any additional associated costs created by staff working outside of the UK. Please provide a breakdown of these costs and the total spent since 1<sup>st</sup> January 2022. N/A